



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2017

D.C. MISHRA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.R. Mathur & Mr.Gagan Mathur,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **02.11.2017**

CM Nos.26975/2017, 26976/2017 & 26977/2017

1. The petitioner states that at present, he does not wish to press the present applications while reserving his right to seek a legal recourse as prayed for in these applications before the appropriate forum at a later stage. Leave as prayed for is granted.

2. The applications are disposed of as not pressed.

W.P.(C) 6496/2017

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Last opportunity of six weeks is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

W.P.(C) 6496/2017

page 1 of 2



2. List before the Registrar on 18.01.2018, for completion of pleadings.
3. List before Court on 30.03.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 02, 2017/gm

W.P.(C) 6496/2017

page 1 of 2