



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6467/2017**

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Mr.
Shitanshu & Ms. Mishika
Gupta, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 6481/2017**

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH &
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Mr.
Shitanshu & Ms. Mishika
Gupta, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 6496/2017**

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH &
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Mr.
Shitanshu & Ms. Mishika
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.02.2026



1. The Petitioner, who appears in person, prays for adjournment, which is not opposed by the Respondents.
2. Hence, adjourned to 13.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026
“SK”